i 3™
MASTERS
GAME

L) Speed Skating

Results in pairs

5000 m Men Group B

TR: 6:35.57 Gianni ROMME NED 01-11-18
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | |Category||Country || Result (ranking) |
I Giinter TRAUB M80 Germany (GER) 11:42.27 (29)
o] Kenji TAKAI M55 Japan (JPN) 12:13.67 (30)
TRAUB Giinter TAKAI Kenji

200m 34.54 (34.54) 200m 31.49 (31.49)

600m 1:29.27 (54.73) 600m 1:26.24 (54.75)

1000m 2:24.09 (54.81) 1000m 2:21.62 (55.37)

1400m 3:19.58 (55.49) 1400m 3:17.51 (55.89)

1800m 4:15.79 (56.20) 1800m 4:13.88 (56.36)

2200m 5:11.46 (55.67) 2200m 5:11.92 (58.03)

2600m 6:07.23 (55.76) 2600m 6:11.23 (59.31)

3000m 7:02.61 (55.38) 3000m 7:12.85 (1:01.62)

3400m 7:57.69 (55.08) 3400m 8:16.57 (1:03.72)

3800m 8:53.48 (55.78) 3800m 9:19.09 (1:02.51)

4200m 9:49.04 (55.56) 4200m  10:19.73 (1:00.64)

4600m 10:46.13 (57.09) 4600m 11:18.23 (58.50)

5000m 11:42.27 (56.14) 5000m 12:13.67 (55.44)
2 Vytas JANUSAUSKAS M60 Canada (CAN) 11:15.14 (27)
(0} Byerbolat KHABDYEN M55  Mongolia (MGL) 12:43.93 (31)

JANUSAUSKAS Vytas KHABDYEN Byerbolat

200m 32.61(32.61) 200m 35.96 (35.96)

600m 1:26.23 (53.62) 600m 1:34.89 (58.92)

1000m 2:20.36 (54.12) 1000m 2:33.99 (59.10)

1400m 3:13.64 (53.28) 1400m 3:31.75 (57.75)

1800m 4:07.67 (54.02) 1800m 4:31.48 (59.73)

2200m 5:01.93 (54.26) 2200m 5:30.44 (58.96)

2600m 5:55.76 (53.83) 2600m 6:31.23 (1:00.79)

3000m 6:49.01 (53.24) 3000m 7:32.28 (1:01.04)

3400m 7:42.31 (53.30) 3400m 8:34.96 (1:02.68)

3800m 8:35.58 (53.27) 3800m 9:37.46 (1:02.49)

4200m 9:30.00 (54.41) 4200m  10:39.90 (1:02.44)

4600m 10:23.62 (53.61) 4600m 11:39.86 (59.96)

5000m 11:15.14 (51.52) 5000m 12:43.93 (64.07)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:31

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
INNSBRUCK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl

et ey T PATaLES i sponsen Pl Shomions o s

r . .
IB"RHUSCK kefe[d @ TrolerwTageszeiung ~ CSNSHSTHA Zipfer e Rossienouv VERIVAL (Aarfj;. BELLUTTI



3 Greg DABROWSKI M65  Canada (CAN) 9:50.01 (24)
0 Tom SIMPER M65 Canada (CAN) 10:56.04 (26)
DABROWSKI Greg SIMPER Tom

200m 28.39 (28.39) 200m 30.58 (30.58)

600m 1:13.70 (45.30) 600m 1:20.29 (49.70)

1000m 1:59.68 (45.98) 1000m 2:11.85 (51.56)

1400m 2:46.80 (47.12) 1400m 3:04.20 (52.34)

1800m 3:34.02 (47.22) 1800m 3:57.09 (52.89)

2200m 4:20.62 (46.59) 2200m 4:49.73 (52.63)

2600m 5:07.67 (47.05) 2600m 5:42.84 (53.10)

3000m 5:55.66 (47.99) 3000m 6:35.26 (52.42)

3400m 6:43.66 (47.99) 3400m 7:27.80 (52.54)

3800m 7:30.06 (46.40) 3800m 8:20.32 (52.51)

4200m 8:16.45 (46.38) 4200m 9:13.30(52.98)

4600m 9:03.77 (47.32) 4600m 10:04.87 (51.56)

5000m 9:50.01 (46.24) 5000m 10:56.04 (51.17)
4 Magnar LUNDBERG M75 Norway (NOR) 9:33.31 (22)
0 Jalbaa BUJI M75 Mongolia (MGL) 11:34.68 (28)

LUNDBERG Magnar BUJI Jalbaa

200m 27.22 (27.22) 200m 30.01 (30.01)

600m 1:12.17 (44.94) 600m 1:19.24 (49.22)

1000m 1:58.31 (46.14) 1000m 2:10.17 (50.93)

1400m 2:45.40 (47.08) 1400m 3:01.63 (51.45)

1800m 3:31.20 (45.80) 1800m 3:54.21 (52.58)

2200m 4:16.96 (45.75) 2200m 4:46.27 (52.06)

2600m 5:01.81 (44.85) 2600m 5:39.78 (53.50)

3000m 5:46.81 (44.99) 3000m 6:33.81 (54.03)

3400m 6:31.62 (44.81) 3400m 7:29.98 (56.16)

3800m 7:17.01 (45.39) 3800m 8:27.92 (57.94)

4200m 8:03.03 (46.01) 4200m 9:29.44 (1:01.51)

4600m 8:48.62 (45.59) 4600m 10:30.30 (1:00.85)

5000m 9:33.31 (44.69) 5000m 11:34.68 (64.38)

B Heine DEELSTRA M60  Netherlands (NED) 9:21.10 (19)
0 Michele Giuseppe CORTESI M55 Italy (ITA) 9:50.47 (25)
DEELSTRA Heine CORTESI Michele Giuseppe
200m 27.11(27.11) 200m 25.94 (25.94)
600m 1:13.27 (46.15) 600m 1:11.50 (45.56)
1000m 1:57.65 (44.38) 1000m 1:58.64 (47.13)
1400m 2:42.45 (44.80) 1400m 2:46.06 (47.42)
1800m 3:26.57 (44.12) 1800m 3:33.56 (47.49)
2200m 4:10.80 (44.22) 2200m 4:21.02 (47.46)
2600m 4:54.66 (43.86) 2600m 5:08.09 (47.07)
3000m 5:38.57 (43.91) 3000m 5:55.46 (47.36)
3400m 6:23.26 (44.68) 3400m 6:42.23 (46.77)
3800m 7:08.19 (44.92) 3800m 7:29.80 (47.57)
4200m 7:52.92 (44.73) 4200m 8:17.27 (47.46)
4600m 8:37.54 (44.62) 4600m 9:04.43 (47.16)
5000m 9:21.10 (43.56) 5000m 9:50.47 (46.04)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:32

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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6 Jaap DEKKER M65  Netherlands (NED) 9:12.63 (17)
0 Massimo PANINI M55 Italy (ITA) 9:44.19 (23)
DEKKER Jaap PANINI Massimo

200m 26.26 (26.26) 200m 26.14 (26.14)

600m 1:07.39 (41.13) 600m 1:10.73 (44.58)

1000m 1:49.89 (42.50) 1000m 1:57.34 (46.61)

1400m 2:33.49 (43.60) 1400m 2:44.31 (46.96)

1800m 3:17.14 (43.64) 1800m 3:30.31 (45.99)

2200m 4:00.23 (43.09) 2200m 4:16.60 (46.29)

2600m 4:44.21 (43.98) 2600m 5:03.41 (46.80)

3000m 5:28.34 (44.13) 3000m 5:50.70 (47.29)

3400m 6:12.63 (44.28) 3400m 6:37.45 (46.75)

3800m 6:57.34 (44.70) 3800m 7:24.95 (47.49)

4200m 7:42.68 (45.34) 4200m 8:12.29 (47.34)

4600m 8:27.53 (44.84) 4600m 8:59.20 (46.91)

5000m 9:12.63 (45.10) 5000m 9:44.19 (44.99)
| Gianni PEDRANZ M55 Italy (ITA) 9:22.58 (20)
0 Harold SPRAGG M65  Australia (AUS) 9:18.49 (18)

PEDRANZ Gianni SPRAGG Harold

200m 25.55 (25.55) 200m 26.69 (26.69)

600m 1:09.51 (43.96) 600m 1:11.51 (44.82)

1000m 1:54.63 (45.12) 1000m 1:56.00 (44.48)

1400m 2:39.42 (44.78) 1400m 2:40.19 (44.19)

1800m 3:23.90 (44.47) 1800m 3:24.79 (44.59)

2200m 4:07.70 (43.79) 2200m 4:09.11 (44.32)

2600m 4:52.16 (44.46) 2600m 4:53.99 (44.87)

3000m 5:37.31(45.14) 3000m 5:38.43 (44.44)

3400m 6:21.99 (44.68) 3400m 6:23.21 (44.77)

3800m 7:07.44 (45.44) 3800m 7:07.56 (44.35)

4200m 7:52.57 (45.13) 4200m 7:51.26 (43.69)

4600m 8:36.95 (44.37) 4600m 8:35.02 (43.75)

5000m 9:22.58 (45.63) 5000m 9:18.49 (43.47)
B Frank STEENKAMP M65  Netherlands (NED) DQ
0 Reinhold MARSOLLEK M65  Germany (GER) 9:04.99 (15)

MARSOLLEK Reinhold

200m

600m
1000m
1400m
1800m
2200m
2600m
3000m
3400m
3800m
4200m
4600m
5000m

24.48 (24.48)
1:04.44 (39.95)
1:46.57 (42.13)
2:30.22 (43.64)
3:13.97 (43.75)
3:57.67 (43.70)
4:41.47 (43.80)
5:25.19 (43.71)
6:09.02 (43.83)
6:53.39 (44.36)
7:37.59 (44.20)
8:22.06 (44.46)
9:04.99 (42.93)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:32

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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9 Arne STENHAUG M65 Norway (NOR) 8:52.52 (14)
0 Rolf Espen RIKTOR M55  Norway (NOR) 9:08.39 (16)
STENHAUG Arne RIKTOR Rolf Espen

200m 25.58 (25.58) 200m 27.19 (27.19)

600m 1:08.25 (42.66) 600m 1:10.81 (43.62)

1000m 1:51.07 (42.82) 1000m 1:54.14 (43.33)

1400m 2:32.93 (41.85) 1400m 2:37.22 (43.07)

1800m 3:14.57 (41.64) 1800m 3:20.09 (42.87)

2200m 3:55.87 (41.29) 2200m 4:02.87 (42.77)

2600m 4:37.69 (41.82) 2600m 4:44.68 (41.80)

3000m 5:19.70 (42.00) 3000m 5:27.69 (43.01)

3400m 6:01.34 (41.64) 3400m 6:11.74 (44.04)

3800m 6:43.07 (41.72) 3800m 6:56.08 (44.34)

4200m 7:24.92 (41.85) 4200m 7:39.96 (43.87)

4600m 8:08.15 (43.22) 4600m 8:24.04 (44.08)

5000m 8:52.52 (44.37) 5000m 9:08.39 (44.35)
| Hans-Gerd HEYNE M55  Germany (GER) DQ
0 Markus PETSCHACHER M55  Austria (AUT) DNS
| Erik VEA M65 Norway (NOR) 8:30.08 (9)
0 Ivan KASYANOV M70 Russia (RUS) 8:36.74 (10)

VEA Erik KASYANOV Ivan

200m 23.54 (23.54) 200m 24.85 (24.85)

600m 1:01.49 (37.94) 600m 1:05.28 (40.42)

1000m 1:40.32 (38.83) 1000m 1:46.56 (41.27)

1400m 2:19.49 (39.16) 1400m 2:27.49 (40.92)

1800m 2:59.04 (39.54) 1800m 3:08.57 (41.08)

2200m 3:38.69 (39.65) 2200m 3:49.42 (40.84)

2600m 4:19.09 (40.39) 2600m 4:30.57 (41.15)

3000m 4:59.60 (40.51) 3000m 5:11.91 (41.33)

3400m 5:40.40 (40.79) 3400m 5:53.18 (41.26)

3800m 6:22.20 (41.80) 3800m 6:33.86 (40.68)

4200m 7:04.59 (42.39) 4200m 7:14.53 (40.67)

4600m 7:46.89 (42.30) 4600m 7:55.49 (40.96)

5000m 8:30.08 (43.19) 5000m 8:36.74 (41.25)
| Olav LANGELAND M60 Norway (NOR) 8:47.79 (13)
0 Bjgrn WILLADSEN M55  Norway (NOR) DNS

LANGELAND Olav

200m 25.67 (25.67)

600m 1:05.70 (40.03)
1000m 1:47.24 (41.53)
1400m 2:29.03 (41.78)
1800m 3:10.37 (41.34)
2200m 3:51.58 (41.20)
2600m 4:33.71 (42.13)
3000m 5:15.26 (41.55)
3400m 5:56.50 (41.23)
3800m 6:38.50 (42.00)
4200m 7:21.08 (42.58)
4600m 8:04.79 (43.70)
5000m 8:47.79 (43.00)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:33

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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| Thomas RUMPF M55  Germany (GER) 8:26.36 (7)
0 Ragnvald NASS M65  Norway (NOR) 8:17.10 (5)
RUMPF Thomas NASS Ragnvald

200m 23.05 (23.05) 200m 24.54 (24.54)

600m 1:01.25 (38.19) 600m 1:03.94 (39.39)

1000m 1:42.22 (40.97) 1000m 1:43.61 (39.67)

1400m 2:23.46 (41.24) 1400m 2:23.41 (39.79)

1800m 3:04.21 (40.74) 1800m 3:02.85 (39.44)

2200m 3:44.17 (39.95) 2200m 3:41.91 (39.05)

2600m 4:24.68 (40.51) 2600m 4:21.38 (39.46)

3000m 5:05.20 (40.52) 3000m 5:01.05 (39.66)

3400m 5:46.26 (41.05) 3400m 5:40.03 (38.98)

3800m 6:26.64 (40.37) 3800m 6:18.96 (38.92)

4200m 7:06.34 (39.70) 4200m 6:58.45 (39.48)

4600m 7:46.52 (40.17) 4600m 7:37.99 (39.54)

5000m 8:26.36 (39.84) 5000m 8:17.10(39.11)
| Rolf Svan AMUNDSEN M60 Norway (NOR) 8:40.88 (11)
0 Vince MORRIS M70  USA (USA) 8:47.40 (12)

AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan MORRIS Vince

200m 25.26 (25.26) 200m 26.29 (26.29)

600m 1:07.02 (41.76) 600m 1:07.60 (41.31)

1000m 1:48.74 (41.72) 1000m 1:49.60 (42.00)

1400m 2:30.66 (41.91) 1400m 2:31.35 (41.75)

1800m 3:11.78 (41.12) 1800m 3:12.70 (41.34)

2200m 3:53.06 (41.28) 2200m 3:54.45 (41.75)

2600m 4:35.01 (41.95) 2600m 4:36.74 (42.29)

3000m 5:16.64 (41.63) 3000m 5:19.22 (42.48)

3400m 5:58.26 (41.61) 3400m 6:01.45 (42.22)

3800m 6:39.07 (40.81) 3800m 6:44.27 (42.82)

4200m 7:19.82 (40.74) 4200m 7:26.29 (42.01)

4600m 8:00.01 (40.19) 4600m 8:07.21 (40.92)

5000m 8:40.88 (40.87) 5000m 8:47.40 (40.19)
| Nathan FEINBERG M60  USA (USA) 8:26.78 (8)
0 Geir HESTAD M65  Norway (NOR) 8:25.46 (6)

FEINBERG Nathan HESTAD Geir

200m 23.74 (23.74) 200m 24.12 (24.12)

600m 1:01.08 (37.33) 600m 1:02.39 (38.27)

1000m 1:39.71 (38.63) 1000m 1:42.27 (39.87)

1400m 2:19.85 (40.13) 1400m 2:22.97 (40.70)

1800m 3:00.60 (40.74) 1800m 3:02.73 (39.75)

2200m 3:41.45 (40.85) 2200m 3:42.51 (39.78)

2600m 4:21.75 (40.30) 2600m 4:22.71 (40.20)

3000m 5:02.76 (41.00) 3000m 5:02.47 (39.76)

3400m 5:43.37 (40.61) 3400m 5:42.30 (39.83)

3800m 6:23.91 (40.53) 3800m 6:22.21 (39.90)

4200m 7:05.46 (41.55) 4200m 7:02.61 (40.39)

4600m 7:46.37 (40.90) 4600m 7:43.43 (40.82)

5000m 8:26.78 (40.41) 5000m 8:25.46 (42.03)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:34

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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Temp: 6°C - Humidity: 52 % - Ice: -5.5°C

| Harry SCHUT M55  Netherlands (NED) 9:33.03 (21)
0 Adriaan PROVOOST M60 Netherlands (NED) 8:15.29 (4)
SCHUT Harry PROVOOST Adriaan
200m 24.70 (24.70) 200m 23.71(23.71)
600m 1:05.65 (40.95) 600m 1:01.63 (37.91)
1000m 1:48.58 (42.93) 1000m 1:40.47 (38.84)
1400m 2:38.98 (50.40) 1400m 2:19.66 (39.18)
1800m 3:29.23 (50.24) 1800m 2:58.84 (39.17)
2200m 4:11.13 (41.89) 2200m 3:38.23 (39.39)
2600m 4:56.02 (44.89) 2600m 4:17.68 (39.44)
3000m 5:44.62 (48.59) 3000m 4:56.96 (39.28)
3400m 6:34.27 (49.65) 3400m 5:36.00 (39.04)
3800m 7:25.03 (50.76) 3800m 6:15.03 (39.02)
4200m 8:10.27 (45.24) 4200m 6:54.75 (39.72)
4600m 8:51.24 (40.96) 4600m 7:34.75 (39.99)
5000m 9:33.03 (41.79) 5000m 8:15.29 (40.54)
| Aliaksandr MARKEVICH M55  Belarus (BLR) 8:07.83 (3)
0 Vladislav USHAKOV M55  Russia (RUS) 7:56.69 (2)
MARKEVICH Aliaksandr USHAKOV Vladislav
200m 24.04 (24.04) 200m 23.62(23.62)
600m 1:01.46 (37.42) 600m 1:02.29 (38.66)
1000m 1:39.50 (38.04) 1000m 1:40.67 (38.38)
1400m 2:17.46 (37.96) 1400m 2:18.41(37.73)
1800m 2:55.79 (38.32) 1800m 2:56.37 (37.95)
2200m 3:34.02 (38.23) 2200m 3:34.10(37.72)
2600m 4:12.45 (38.42) 2600m 4:11.74 (37.64)
3000m 4:50.37 (37.92) 3000m 4:48.74 (37.00)
3400m 5:29.07 (38.70) 3400m 5:25.72 (36.97)
3800m 6:08.68 (39.61) 3800m 6:02.86 (37.13)
4200m 6:48.53 (39.84) 4200m 6:40.59 (37.72)
4600m 7:27.98 (39.45) 4600m 7:18.54 (37.95)
5000m 8:07.83 (39.85) 5000m 7:56.69 (38.15)
| Scott ANDERSON M55  Canada (CAN) 7:46.11 (1)
0 Martin HAIRE M55  USA (USA) DNS
ANDERSON Scott
200m 24.85 (24.85)
600m 1:01.56 (36.70)
1000m 1:38.12 (36.56)
1400m 2:14.83 (36.70)
1800m 2:51.43 (36.59)
2200m 3:28.10(36.67)
2600m 4:05.16 (37.05)
3000m 4:41.86 (36.70)
3400m 5:18.50 (36.63)
3800m 5:55.00 (36.50)
4200m 6:31.82 (36.82)
4600m 7:08.78 (36.96)
5000m 7:46.11 (37.33)
Start: 15:48 Chief Referee: Leen Van Den HEUVEL ()
Finish: 17:30 Starters: Bernhard MAYER (GERMANY)

Print: 20-01-17 17:49:34

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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i 3™
MASTERS
GAME

L) Speed Skating

Results in pairs

5000 m Ladies Group B

Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | |Category||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Altantsetseg LUVSANLKHAGVA W65 Mongolia (MGL) 12:54.05 (8)
0 Erdenetuya NYAMBUU W60 Mongolia (MGL) 13:00.28 (9)

LUVSANLKHAGVA Altantsetseg NYAMBUU Erdenetuya
200m 36.36 (36.36) 200m 34.37 (34.37)
600m 1:35.24 (58.88) 600m 1:33.54 (59.17)

1000m 2:34.04 (58.79) 1000m 2:34.20 (1:00.65)
1400m 3:37.07 (1:03.02) 1400m 3:35.96 (1:01.75)
1800m 4:38.18 (1:01.11) 1800m 4:37.98 (1:02.02)
2200m 5:42.46 (1:04.27) 2200m 5:41.22 (1:03.23)
2600m 6:44.22 (1:01.76) 2600m 6:45.07 (1:03.84)
3000m 7:48.01 (1:03.78) 3000m 7:48.09 (1:03.02)
3400m 8:51.14 (1:03.12) 3400m 8:50.60 (1:02.51)
3800m 9:54.37 (1:03.23) 3800m 9:54.65 (1:04.04)
4200m  10:56.77 (1:02.40) 4200m  10:57.57 (1:02.92)
4600m  11:58.14 (1:01.37) 4600m  12:00.27 (1:02.70)
5000m 12:54.05 (55.90)" 5000m  13:00.28 (1:00.01)"
2 Silvia TASSARA W65 Italy (ITA) 10:35.85 (6)
(0] Ann DOUGLAS W65 Canada (CAN) 13:30.88 (10)
TASSARA Silvia DOUGLAS Ann

200m 29.88 (29.88) 200m 33.23(33.23)

600m 1:21.12 (51.24) 600m 1:30.73 (57.49)
1000m 2:13.70 (52.57) 1000m 2:31.85 (1:01.12)
1400m 3:04.59 (50.88) 1400m 3:33.66 (1:01.80)
1800m 3:55.57 (50.98) 1800m 4:39.10 (1:05.43)
2200m 4:45.01 (49.43) 2200m 5:44.16 (1:05.06)
2600m 5:35.27 (50.26) 2600m 6:47.12 (1:02.96)
3000m 6:26.69 (51.41) 3000m 7:52.82 (1:05.69)
3400m 7:17.56 (50.86) 3400m 9:00.40 (1:07.58)
3800m 8:08.28 (50.72) 3800m 10:09.52 (1:09.11)
4200m 8:58.99 (50.70) 4200m  11:17.56 (1:08.04)
4600m 9:48.07 (49.08) 4600m  12:26.42 (1:08.86)
5000m 10:35.85 (47.78)" 5000m  13:30.88 (1:04.45)"

Print: 20-01-17 18:20:19

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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3 Sarantuya RAVDAN W55  Mongolia (MGL) 10:16.36 (4)
0 Gertraud BUDDE W70 Germany (GER) 12:08.49 (7)
RAVDAN Sarantuya BUDDE Gertraud
200m 29.12 (29.12) 200m 34.89 (34.89)
600m 1:15.91 (46.78) 600m 1:32.87 (57.98)
1000m 2:02.80 (46.88) 1000m 2:29.68 (56.80)
1400m 2:51.98 (49.18) 1400m 3:26.70 (57.02)
1800m 3:40.82 (48.83) 1800m 4:22.56 (55.85)
2200m 4:31.09 (50.27) 2200m 5:17.30 (54.73)
2600m 5:20.97 (49.87) 2600m 6:13.11 (55.81)
3000m 6:09.86 (48.89) 3000m 7:10.27 (57.15)
3400m 6:59.18 (49.31) 3400m 8:08.92 (58.65)
3800m 7:48.37 (49.19) 3800m 9:07.89 (58.96)
4200m 8:37.91 (49.53) 4200m 10:08.33 (1:00.43)
4600m 9:28.11 (50.20) 4600m 11:09.24 (1:00.91)
5000m 10:16.36 (48.25)" 5000m 12:08.49 (59.25)"
4 Ute ZILLMANN W60 Germany (GER) 9:25.01 (3)
0} Kathleen FEINBERG W55  USA (USA) 10:17.08 (5)
ZILLMANN Ute FEINBERG Kathleen
200m 26.47 (26.47) 200m 27.87(27.87)
600m 1:09.05 (42.57) 600m 1:12.67 (44.79)
1000m 1:53.07 (44.02) 1000m 2:00.26 (47.59)
1400m 2:38.36 (45.28) 1400m 2:49.17 (48.90)
1800m 3:23.71 (45.35) 1800m 3:38.35 (49.17)
2200m 4:08.92 (45.20) 2200m 4:26.64 (48.29)
2600m 4:54.23 (45.31) 2600m 5:16.01 (49.37)
3000m 5:39.76 (45.53) 3000m 6:06.06 (50.05)
3400m 6:25.19 (45.43) 3400m 6:56.46 (50.40)
3800m 7:10.36 (45.17) 3800m 7:47.34 (50.87)
4200m 7:55.57 (45.20) 4200m 8:38.40 (51.05)
4600m 8:40.47 (44.90) 4600m 9:28.50 (50.09)
5000m 9:25.01 (44.53)" 5000m 10:17.08 (48.58)"
B JONG Marlies DE W55  Netherlands (NED) 9:21.13 (2)
0] Guylaine LAROUCHE W60 Canada (CAN) 9:20.26 (1)
DE JONG Marlies LAROUCHE Guylaine
200m 24.64 (24.64) 200m 26.11(26.11)
600m 1:05.20 (40.56) 600m 1:06.65 (40.54)
1000m 1:47.87 (42.66) 1000m 1:48.96 (42.30)
1400m 2:32.80 (44.92) 1400m 2:32.91 (43.95)
1800m 3:18.01 (45.21) 1800m 3:16.49 (43.58)
2200m 4:03.49 (45.47) 2200m 4:01.63 (45.13)
2600m 4:49.12 (45.63) 2600m 4:47.76 (46.12)
3000m 5:34.45 (45.33) 3000m 5:33.56 (45.80)
3400m 6:20.07 (45.62) 3400m 6:19.43 (45.86)
3800m 7:06.38 (46.31) 3800m 7:05.27 (45.84)
4200m 7:52.26 (45.87) 4200m 7:50.87 (45.60)
4600m 8:37.11 (44.84) 4600m 8:36.57 (45.69)
5000m 9:21.13 (44.02)" 5000m 9:20.26 (43.69)"
Start: 17:40 Chief Referee: Leen Van Den HEUVEL ()
Finish: 18:08 Starters: Florian JAGER (AUSTRIA)
Temp: 2°C - Humidity: 67 % - Ice: -5.5°C

Print: 20-01-17 18:20:20

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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